REV22062023
lu
br
ic
at
io
n
sy

Assembly     4
Operation     4
Order code configurator    5
DPX preparation     5
Internal Timer     6
Working methods     6
External Timer
 40.BCT     7
 40.BCT.AC    7
 40.BCT.BT.AC    7
 40.BCT.DC    7
Hydraulic Diagram    8
ILC-MAX components    9
ILC-MAX dimensions
 Grease 2 Kg (12/24 V AC/DC)  10
 Grease 2 Kg (115/230 V AC)  10
 Grease 4 Kg (12/24 V AC/DC)  11
 Grease 4 Kg (115/230 V AC)  11
 Grease 5 Kg (12/24 V AC/DC)  12
 Grease 5 Kg (115/230 V AC)  12
 Grease 8 Kg (12/24 V AC/DC)  13
 Grease 8 Kg (115/230 V AC)  13
 Oil 2 L (12/24 V AC/DC)   14
 Oil 2 L (115/230 V AC)   14
 Oil 4 L (12/24 V AC/DC)   15
 Oil 4 L (115/230 V AC)   15
 Oil 5 L (12/24 V AC/DC)   16
 Oil 5 L (115/230 V AC)   16
 Grease 8 Kg / Oil 8 L (12/24 V AC/DC) 17
 Grease 8 Kg / Oil 8 L (115/230 V AC) 17
Grease inlet filters    18
Manual loading pump and adapter (Grease)  18
Fixed flow rate pumping element   19
Blocks
 40.BMI.01    19
 40.BMI.02    19
 40.BMI.03    20
 40.BMI.04    20
Adjustable flow rate pumping element  21
Blocks (adjustable flow rate pumping element)
 A70.093523    22
 A70.093525    22

pumping element complete with safety valve is (90.900.3). The
code for the pumping element without safety valve is (90.900.4).
To add an external safety valve, order code (A68.075011).
90.900.3Adjustable flow rate pumping element
ILC-MAX
REV22062023
22
1
2
1
2
3
1 A 230 V AC – 250 V DC 40 W
1 BK
2 BN
4 GY
Complete unit A70.093525
1 Pressure gauge 46.600.0
2 Overpressure sensor (250 bar) 09.713.7
3 2-way 1/4"G joint A70.093457
Complete unit A70.093523
1 Pressure gauge 46.600.0
2 1/4"G joint A70.093186
The block is mounted on the delivery line to control the system’s operating pressure by means of a pressure gauge and to fill the
line through a grease nipple with a manual or pneumatic pump. The electromagnetic sensor intervenes in the event of high pressure
in the main line.
Unused outlets are closed with cap A92.087057 (R1/4 with Precote 80 sealant).
Blocks (adjustable flow rate pumping element)
Accessories (adjustable flow rate pumping element)
wiring diagram
A70.093525A70.093523
ILC-MAX
REV22062023
23
1 1
2 2
1 BK
2 BN
4 GY1 BN
2 WH
3 BU
PNP NC
+
-
Complete unit A70.093544
1 Electromechanical sensor 09.713.7
2 1/4"G joint A70.093186
Complete unit A70.093543
1 Proximity sensor 250 bar 09.712.7
2 1/4"G joint A70.093186
A70.093543 A70.093544
wiring diagram wiring diagram